RECORDING REQUESTED BY: Stewart Title

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

The SOZE Trust dated October 16, 2009 PO Box 11058 Zephyr Cove, NV 89448

ORDER NO.

ESCROW NO. 01180-6546 APN: 1318-15-611- 054 DOC # 815529

01/02/2013 02:38PM Deputy: SG
 OFFICIAL RECORD
 Requested By:

Stewart Title of Nevada Rel
 Douglas County - NV
 Karen Ellison - Recorder

Page: 1 of 2 Fee: \$40.00

BK-113 PG-258 RPTT: 0.00



SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE FOR RECORDERS USE

PARTIAL RECONVEYANCE

Stewart Title of California, Inc., as Trustee under the Deed of Trust, dated November 2, 2012, executed by Jason Kristal, as Trustee of the SOZE Trust dated October 16, 2009, as Trustor(s), and recorded on 11/8/12, in Book N/A, Page N/A, as Instrument No. 812511 of the Official Records in the Office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, State of Nevada, having received from the Beneficiary under said Deed of Trust a written request to reconvey, do hereby reconvey, in accordance with said request and the provisions of said Deed of Trust, without warranty, to the person or persons legally entitled thereto, all right, title and interest heretofore acquired and now held by said Trustee, in and to the portion of the real property described in said Deed of Trust, located in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, and described as follows:

SEE ATTACHED EXHIBIT "A"

	Dated: 12-27 , 2012
	Stewart Title of California, Inc., as Trustee
	ву:
	Paul Horman, Vice President
	State of California County of
	on 12-27-12 before me B. Curicu
1	Notary Public (here insert name and title of the officer) personally appeared
	who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s), whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s) or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of

California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature



(Seal)

BK 113 PG-259 815529 Page: 2 of 2 01/02/2013

EXHIBIT "A"

Lot 4 in Block D as shown on the map of Round Hill Village Unit No. 4, filed in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, Nevada on April 25, 1966 as Document No. 31837.

APN: 1318-15-611-054

